

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.104 OF 2024

National Insurance Co. Ltd., Divisional Appellant
Manager, Thr. Its Mumbai Regional Office-
II

V/s.

Smt.Ratan Bhikaji @ Bhika Sawant & Ors. Respondents

Mr.P.A. Narayanan, for the Appellant.

Ms.Kiathika i/b Mr.Sachin Rajepandhare, for Respondent Nos.1
to 4.

Mr.Om Latpate i/b Mr.Kuldeep Nikam, for Respondent Nos.5
and 6.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 15th JULY 2025

P.C:-

. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned
counsel for Respondents.

2. Stand over to 11th August 2025.

3. Leave to file compilation of documents.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2025.07.17
10:34:13 +0530