

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 104 OF 2024

National Insurance Co. Ltd. Divisional Manager,..APPELLANT  
Through Its Mumbai Regional Office-ii

V/S

Smt. Ratan Bhikaji @ Bhika Sawant And Ors....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.  
CHANDWANI J**

**DATE : 21st April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 05/05/2026. Interim order,  
if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**